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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:230
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2012
INCREASE IN SELECTION THROUGH UPSC
Reddy Shri Magunta Srinivasulu

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering increase in intake of officers selected through Civil Services Examinations; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the present status in this regard?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office.
(SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a) & (b): Civil Services Examination (CSE) is conducted by Union Public Service Commission to fill-up the vacancies in 24 services including in Indian Administrative Service, Indian Foreign Service, Indian Police Service and various other Group 'A' and Group 'B'
Services. The Cadre Controlling Authorities of various services intimate the vacancies to be filled-up through CSE to UPSC. The total vacancies for CSE 2010 and 2011 were 1043 and 1001 respectively. For Civil Services Examination 2012, 180 vacancies in IAS have been notified to UPSC as against 170 in CSE-2011.
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